

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

No. C6-3/12/2023-KPSC-DOKNR(2)

Kannur Dated: 24.07.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kannur- Sergeant (Part II- Recruitment By Transfer) (Cat No. 717/2022) in Various Departments in Kannur District – Short List – Erratum Notification – issuing of – regarding
 - Ref:- (1) S/L No. 08/2024/DOC dated 05.06.2024 (2) Lr.No. DR3-3/12/2021-KPSC dated 19.07.2024 of the Secretary, KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the entry in Notification:-

'The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of SERGEANT (PART II - RECRUITMENT BY TRANSFER) on Rs 31100-66800/- (Category No. 717/2022) in VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN KANNUR DISTRICT on the basis of the OMR Examination held on 02-08-2023' in the Short List No. 08/2024/DOC dated 05.06.2024 for the post of Sergeant (Part II-Recruitment By Transfer) (Cat No. 717/2022) in Various Departments in Kannur district is modified as:-

'The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible for Physical Measurement and Interview for selection to the post of SERGEANT (PART II - RECRUITMENT BY TRANSFER) on Rs 31100-66800/- (Category No. 717/2022) in VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN KANNUR DISTRICT on the basis of the OMR Examination held on 02-08-2023.'

The Short List No. 08/2024/DOC dated 05.06.2024 stands modified to the above extend.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-MUGESH PARUPARAMBATH DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue,

Section Officer